

2ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29802-29803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in CR No. 148/2007 & LPA No. 435/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Though service is complete, no one appears on behalf of the respondent.

Having regard to explanation offered, delay in filing SLP is condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master