

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3782-3783 OF 2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 15/04/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3782-3783 OF
2010

For the reasons stated in the applications,
the prayer made in the applications is allowed.

Order dated 27th January, 2014, dismissing the
appeals for non-prosecution is hereby recalled
and the appeals are restored to its original
position.

I.A. Nos. 2-3 are allowed.

...2/-

:2:

I.A. NO..... IN C.A. NOS. 3782-3783 OF 2010
(APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED
RESPONDENT NO.4)

Issue notice to the proposed L.Rs. of
deceased respondent No.4, returnable in six
weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3782-3783 OF 2010

MOST. SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

...APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

For the reasons stated in the applications,
the prayer made in the applications is allowed.
Order dated 27th January, 2014, dismissing the
appeals for non-prosecution is hereby recalled
and the appeals are restored to its original
position.

I.A. Nos. 2-3 are allowed.

.....,J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 15, 2014