

À ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4-5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3782-3783/2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi ,Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kr. Sarkar,Adv.
Mrs. Arti Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To await service of notice.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.09
20:31:24 IST
Reason: