

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6-7/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3782-3783/2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant is permitted to bring on record the lease deed dated 17.08.1989 as stated in the application for impleadment with affidavit in para 2, page No. 2.

The application be listed before the appropriate Bench. Four weeks time is granted.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA(Tapan Chakraborty)
Court Master