

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3782-3783/2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.K.Sarkar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.4.  
List the matter again on 01.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.09.03  
16:21:35 TLT  
Reason: