

SECTION - XVI

LISTED ON : 01.10.2015
Ld. REG.COURT NO. : 2
ITEM NO. : 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 3782 - 3783 OF 2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st September, 2015, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 4.
List the matter again on 01.10.2015.”*

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 1st September, 2015, Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant has not filed affidavit of service, so far. Service of notice on application for substitution in respect of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 4 is still incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR