

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3782-3783/2010

SITA DEVI @ SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 03/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunity being granted to the petitioner to effect service on respondent no.4 by dasti, he failed to do so.

In the light of the order passed earlier, the petitioner is permitted to effect service through District Court Saran, Chapra, Bihar as well as through dasti. Steps be taken in that behalf.

Matters be listed for orders as far as respondent No.4 is served, as directed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master